Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 59320215
Report Dates February 13, 2025 | 2:45 p.m. EST
Report Status: Complete

| EOEEDR

2009 HYUNDAI ELANTRA GL

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
KMHDT45D39U778399

Country of Assembly: Korea (South)
Last Reported Odometer: 192,836 KM

Last Registerad In: 7 Service Records Found
British Columbia {(Normal)

U.S, History Found 4 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at suppoert.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available
to CARFAX Canada as of February 13, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete).
CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North Armerica, and we receive new historical data
records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying
2 used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make an informed decision.

©
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Vehicle History Report (BC)

Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE PETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2013 Mar 12 British Cofumbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,581.22
Claim: COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER
$1,311.12
@ 2012 Jul 7 British Columbiz, Canada
;
| Estimate: RIGHT REAR SIDE | Estimate Date: nfa $709.26
f
r
i laim: CO N HT
Claim LLISION RIGHT REAR SIDE $577.73 {
@ 2015 5ep5 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date; n/a $1,544.98
E Claim: COLLISION RIGHT FRONT CORNER $1.544.98
Registration
& This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.
We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuitt, Salvage and Stolen.
Service Records
DATE ODOMETER SQURCE DETAILS T

2012 jun 25 79,180 KM Mertin Nissan Vehicle serviced )
Chitliwack, British Columbia, Canada

2016 Sep 29 160,003 KM Fowler Auto And Light Truck Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Brake light buliz{s) replaced
+  Brake pads replaced
*  Drive belt{s) replaced
= Front brake pads replaced
= tight bulb(s) replaced
*  Two wheel alignment performed

2017 Jan7 167,150 KM Fowler Auto And Light Truck Vehicle serviced
Vanceuver, British Columbia, Canada * Clutch assembly replaced
2017 Apr4 173,000 KM Fowler Auto And Light Truck Vehicle serviced

KMHDT45D35U778399

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada « Ot and filter changed




ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS i

'2017jun 21 178,895 KM Fowler Auto And Light Truck Vehicle serviced

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  A/Crefrigerant recharged

* ACsystem flushed §
| + AJIC svetorm sorviced !
[ ~  Diland fiiter changed

= 2017Aug 16 Blaine, WA Vehicle serviced
Washingten, United States *  Fuel pump replaced
2021 Nov 17 192,836 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Engine/powertrain computer/moduie checked

+  Fuel filler cap secured

Open Recalls

Recall #: ROO79 | STOP LAMP SWITCH - Same Recall 25 RO0S2 (31C077)  Recall Date: 2013 Apr 22 ;

Recall Description
On certain vehicles, the stop lamp switch may fail and cause intermittent operation of the brake lights. Failure of the brake lights to illuminate when
the brake pedal is depressed could result in a crash causing property damage and/or personal injury. Correction; Dealers will replace the switch.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this repert was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please
contact HYUNDAI or visit Hyundai's website. (https://recall.hyundaicanada.com/)

Recall #: RO082 | STOP LAMP SWITCH - Same Recall as RGO79 {31C017) Recall Date: 2013 Apr22

Recalf Description
On: certain vehicles, the stop lamp switch may fail and cause intermittent operation of the brake lights. Failure of the brake lights to illuminate when
the brake pedal is depressed could result in a crash causing property damage and/or personal injury. Correction: Dealers wili replace the switch.

This recall was apen as of the date/time that this report was generated, Far more information, or to find Ut if the recall has been closed, please
contact HYUNDAI or visit Hyundai's website. (https:/recall.hyundaicanada.comy/)

Recall #: ROCS5 | POWER STEERING  Recall Date: 2015 Apr 17

Recall Description

Certain vehicles equipped with electric power steering (EPS) may exparience a sudden lass of power steering assist that could accur at any time
while driving. If the elactronic control unit (ECL) were to sense a discrepancy in the torque sensing circuitry of the steering system, and indicator
larnp would itluminzte in the instrument cluster to inform the driver that steering assist is no longer provided. Steering control could be
meintained, as the vehicle will revert to a manual steering mode, but would require greater driver effort. The sudden change in steering may
increase the risk of a crash causing injury and/or praperty damage. Correction: Dealers will update the electric power steering {EPS) control unit.

This recali was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please
contact HYUNDAI or visit Hyundai's website. thttps://recall.hyundaicanada.com/}

KMHDT45D3910778399




Recall #: R0112 | ELANTRA ACU LOGIC IMPROVEMENT INADVERTENT DEP

PRETENSIONERS

Recall Description

LN Ceriain vericias, tha frontal air bags and seatbelt
due to the improper calibration of the Airbag Contro
impact) situation, could startle the driver,

reprogram the Airbag Contral Unit (ACU},

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was g
contact HYUNDAT or visit Hyundai's website, (https://recalI.hyundaicanada.com/)

enerated. For more

LOYMENT OF FRONTAL AIR BAGS AND

Recall Date: 2016
Apr 11

pretensioners may inadvertently deploy while the vehicle is stopped or moving at slow speeds
| Unit (ACU). Unintended airbag / seatbeit pretensioner deployment, in a non-warranted {non-
and could result in a vehicle crash causing injury and/er property damage. Correction: Dealers will

information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please

Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

PATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2009 Sep 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported
2009 Oct 10 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2010jul 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2010 Oct 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2011 Nov 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2012 Jan 26 70,761 KM Hyundai Service Record
Canada
I
2012 May 12 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed |
British Colurnbia, Canada [
2012 Jun @ Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Cwner reported
2012 jun 25 79,180 KM Mertin Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Chilliwack, British Columbia,
Canada
2012 Jul 18 79,350 KM Independent Source Odometer reading

Chilliwack, British Columbiz,

Canada

KMHDT450390778399



[
ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS {
f 2012 Aug 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed E
; ) British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported E
~. !
i 2013 Mar 12 Insurance Records COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER
i British Columbia, Canada
2013 Mar 12 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada LEFT FRONT CORNER
2013 Apr22 HYUNDAI Recall Manufacturer Recall Issuad
Recall # RO079
2013 Apr 22 HYUNDAI Recall Manufacturer Recall issued
Recall # RDOS2
2013 Jul 7 Insurance Records COLUSION RIGHT REAR SIDE
British Columbia, Canada
2013 )ul 7 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a F
British Celumbia, Canada RIGHT REAR SIDE
2013 Aug 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2013 Nov 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014 Aug 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2015 Apr17 HYUNDAI Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # RG095
2015 Aug 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
8British Columkbia, Canada
2015 5ep 5 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT FRONT CORNER
British Columbia, Canada
20155ep 5 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Celumbia, Canada RIGHT FRONT CORNER
2016 Apr 11 HYUNDAL Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # R0112
2016 Aug 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2016 Sep 17 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2016 Sep 28 160,003 KM Fowler Auto And Light Truck Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Jan7 167,150 KM Fowler Auto And Light Truck Service Record Vehicle serviced

Vancouver, British Columbia,

KMHDT45D35U778392
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETALLS

Canada

2017 Mar 11

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Apr 4 173,000 KM

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued of Renewed

Nexy Caviter reparted

Fawler Auto And Light Truck
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

N

2017 Jun 21 178,895 Kwm

Fowler Auto And Light Truck
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 jul 1

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

2017 Aug 16

Blaine, WA
Washington, United States

service Record

Vehicle serviced

m

2017 Oct 18

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Jun 24

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Jun 3

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registraticn Issued or Renewed

2020 Jun 27

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2021 jun &

Motar Vehicle Dept.
British Columbiz, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicie colour noted as black

2021 Nov 17 192,836 KM

Midas Auto Service Experts
Vancouvey, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 Jun 27

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadizn Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Yehicle colour noted as black

2023 Jun 27

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as biack

2024 )un 27

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

KMHDT45D39U778399



¢ Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax,ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The Information supplied By ICBC is a report of the vehicle status and the vehidle's clalms hiscory, Vehide status shows whether 2 vehicle Is gualified to be licensed and Iz wsed to track:
¢ vehicles sald by Insurance companies as salvage
. Salvage wehicles which have been rabuily inzpected, and relicenzed
- wrecked vehldez that hove been decommiszioned and can anly be resold for parts

The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle aczurately for a numbaer of reasons, Including a written-off vehkle that hasmt been Feportad to the B.C. vehicle registry or 3 vehicle with mijor damage that was repaired by its owner, The vehide caims history
i.a repore of vehizle damage and [neludes repairs pald by ICBG and o ing damage Ttmay be for varlous reasans, Incuding the owner did not make 3 <lalm 2 ICBC ar ICBC has denled the daim, In addition, the estimate
Information may not netessartly reflact the actuasl cost of FEPAIrs, st the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of Impact, of indicsta the primary zrea of damage.

Gansumers are encouraged to read ICBCE full of Izl ¢ Rt Ick hesLh htrml,

hia:id 2 the vehicle be i by a quaified mechanic to obtain o more complete assezement of the veblcle's condition,

This vehicle history reportis compiled from multiple data sources. Iris ot dlways possible for CARFAX Canada ULC o its source daty providers to abraln complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other Uis, brands, ragistradons,

dedarations, accldent information, service Fecords, recall information, odemener readings or other inf; whero discr apply ta this vehicle are not reflemet in this report. CARFAX Canada and ks Source dacy providers recoive data and
information from external sources balieved 1o be rellable, Gut ne responsisility s sssumed by CARFAX Canada, e source data providers ar its 2gents far any errers, Inatcuradies or orlssions, The reports are provided strictly on an ass whers-is bazls, and
CARFAX, Carvatla and its source data providers further texpressly disclair ail warranties, express or imgplied, incuding any ies of timet accuracy, merch i quality or fithess for a pardoulas purpose regarding this repor or s

contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Is source data providers shall be Hable for any losses, expenses. o damages In connection with any report or any information contained within 2 feport, Including the accuracy thereaf or any delay or fallure to
pravide 2 report or any information. Other nfarmation aboyt the vehigie that is the subject matter af this vehicle history repart, including problems, may not have bean reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report 35 one Impartant tecl, along with a vehida

Inspection and test drive, to make & beter decision about your next used car, By abtaining, reviewing and/ar using this vehice history report, you agrae te be bound by all of the terms and conditions in CAREAX Canady's Conditlons of Use and any CARFAX
Canoda End User Licence Agreermants as each may be amended from time te tme by CARFAX Canada. carfax.calab i f-

P faxtprivacy-deg
© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved, Emﬁ EIQ %
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